
Migliori assoluti

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 218955 Sunko Darko 1961 SA Buchs SG - Pistolenschützen 97 / 93 / 96 / 95 381 10

2 280532 Weber Adrian 1964 SA Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 95 / 95 / 94 / 94 378 9

3 129341 Stefani Paul 1970 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 94 / 95 / 94 / 95 378 3

4 131503 Zäch Roland 1968 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 93 / 95 / 95 / 93 376 7

5 148708 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 94 / 92 / 95 / 94 375 10

6 315267 Ferrari Davide 1996 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 91 / 94 / 96 / 94 375 10

7 110257 Moraz Oliver 1965 S Hirzel - Schützenverein 96 / 92 / 93 / 90 371 10

8 101467 Saladin Matthias 1973 S Büren SO - Pistolenclub 93 / 93 / 95 / 90 371 7

9 149204 De Berti Eros 1967 S Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 91 / 91 / 94 / 94 370 8

10 184929 Abt Markus 1957 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 91 / 93 / 93 / 93 370 7

11 121809 Dietschi Theo 1959 V Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 93 / 95 / 91 / 91 370 3

12 137773 Manenti Silverio 1960 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 92 / 94 / 88 / 95 369 5

13 147439 Marcionelli Roberto 1955 V Tesserete - Club Pistola 92 / 91 / 91 / 91 365 4

14 853113 Angemi Elena 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 92 / 92 / 91 / 89 364 6

15 108650 Girardello Gianni 1946 VS Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 90 / 90 / 92 / 91 363 7

16 736642 Castelli Ivan 2003 U17 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 91 / 89 / 91 / 91 362 7

17 125059 Aufdermauer Richard 1958 V Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 90 / 94 / 91 / 87 362 5

18 173675 Lucchini Lorenzo 1959 V Tesserete - Club Pistola 91 / 89 / 88 / 92 360 4

19 719075 Daldini Tiziano 1968 S Tesserete - Club Pistola 91 / 92 / 88 / 89 360 1

20 676304 Veglio Luca 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 90 / 89 / 88 / 92 359 4

21 190142 Ulrich Hugo 1952 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 89 / 87 / 91 / 92 359 3
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# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

22 683230 Hälg Petra 1977 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 92 / 90 / 94 / 83 359 2

23 150319 Marazza Cédric 1958 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 91 / 86 / 89 / 92 358 4

24 140091 Veglio Gigliola 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 92 / 88 / 89 / 89 358 4

25 252079 Gaspar Américo 1973 S Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 87 / 89 / 91 / 91 358 3

26 283260 Lupi Barbara 1985 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 85 / 92 / 90 / 90 357 5

27 632501 Mettler Micha 1998 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 90 / 86 / 90 / 90 356 4

28 137686 Butti Claudio 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 90 / 84 / 94 356 3

29 715959 Cattaneo Mariagrazia 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 90 / 88 / 91 355 3

30 921832 Delfoc Michele 1973 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 87 / 92 / 87 354 4

31 149230 Giussani - Kempf Sigrid 1962 SA Chiasso - Società Liberi Tiratori 84 / 90 / 92 / 87 353 6

32 117159 Solari Simone 1976 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 88 / 83 / 91 / 91 353 5

33 184932 Canepa Giampietro 1977 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 86 / 89 / 90 / 86 351 2

34 968581 Solari Fabiola 2008 U13 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 89 / 87 / 90 / 82 348 5

35 542551 Holdener Andreas 1990 E Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 88 / 88 / 87 / 85 348 3

36 308280 Schyrr Monika 1964 SA Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 84 / 88 / 87 / 89 348 2

37 124450 Veglio Roberto 1970 S Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 90 / 85 / 84 / 89 348 1

38 114040 Büttiker Urs 1961 SA Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 85 / 84 / 89 / 90 348 0

39 119022 Albertolli Nivardo 1964 SA Tesserete - Club Pistola 89 / 83 / 88 / 86 346 2

40 119062 Müller Ralph 1962 SA Taverne - Società Tiratori del Vedeggio 84 / 90 / 86 / 84 344 1

41 137867 Heeb Wendelin 1960 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 89 / 85 / 85 / 83 342 1

42 676303 Veglio Lisa 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 85 / 86 / 81 / 89 341 3

43 147551 Guscetti Marzio 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 80 / 84 / 88 / 89 341 3

44 154618 Wyss Ruedi 1948 VS Richterswil - Pistolen- und Revolverklub 86 / 86 / 82 / 83 337 2

45 463842 Giovannini Martino 1971 S Tesserete - Club Pistola 78 / 85 / 87 / 87 337 2

46 747424 Hoehle Dominik 1975 E Tesserete - Club Pistola 86 / 81 / 86 / 83 336 2

47 525830 Zäch Brigitte 1972 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 87 / 83 / 84 / 82 336 0
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# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

48 137916 Petillo Cosmo 1962 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 75 / 85 / 89 335 3

49 935744 Ugolini Gianluca 1971 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 83 / 85 / 85 / 82 335 1

50 853109 Della Bella Andrea 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 84 / 80 / 90 / 79 333 5

51 811727 Vanoni Gianna 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 74 / 85 / 85 / 88 332 0

52 119061 Caracoi Giuseppe 1948 VS Tesserete - Club Pistola 85 / 73 / 85 / 88 331 3

53 946266 Süssli Marco 1961 SA Lugano - Società Civici Carabinieri 82 / 84 / 83 / 82 331 2

54 144927 Solari Barbara 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 78 / 79 / 86 / 87 330 1

55 871482 Scalvinoni Mariagrazia 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 85 / 85 / 82 / 77 329 0

56 137914 Pellegrini Renato 1958 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 71 / 83 / 88 / 86 328 3

57 921833 Gobbi Barbara 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 87 / 80 / 82 / 78 327 3

58 717735 Stanzione Angelo 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 85 / 77 / 85 / 80 327 1

59 889263 Appelt Manfred 1963 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 79 / 81 / 83 / 84 327 1

60 830005 Libertino Giuseppe 1964 SA Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 77 / 83 / 85 / 80 325 0

61 903251 Giovannini Dennis 2002 U19 Tesserete - Club Pistola 71 / 79 / 82 / 81 313 0

62 289999 Macchi Mauro 1976 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 61 / 70 / 87 / 77 295 0
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Migliori U21

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 853113 Angemi Elena 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 92 / 92 / 91 / 89 364 6

2 736642 Castelli Ivan 2003 U17 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 91 / 89 / 91 / 91 362 7

3 676304 Veglio Luca 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 90 / 89 / 88 / 92 359 4

4 968581 Solari Fabiola 2008 U13 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 89 / 87 / 90 / 82 348 5

5 676303 Veglio Lisa 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 85 / 86 / 81 / 89 341 3

6 853109 Della Bella Andrea 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 84 / 80 / 90 / 79 333 5

7 903251 Giovannini Dennis 2002 U19 Tesserete - Club Pistola 71 / 79 / 82 / 81 313 0
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Miglior E / S

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 218955 Sunko Darko 1961 SA Buchs SG - Pistolenschützen 97 / 93 / 96 / 95 381 10

2 280532 Weber Adrian 1964 SA Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 95 / 95 / 94 / 94 378 9

3 129341 Stefani Paul 1970 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 94 / 95 / 94 / 95 378 3

4 131503 Zäch Roland 1968 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 93 / 95 / 95 / 93 376 7

5 148708 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 94 / 92 / 95 / 94 375 10

6 315267 Ferrari Davide 1996 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 91 / 94 / 96 / 94 375 10

7 110257 Moraz Oliver 1965 S Hirzel - Schützenverein 96 / 92 / 93 / 90 371 10

8 101467 Saladin Matthias 1973 S Büren SO - Pistolenclub 93 / 93 / 95 / 90 371 7

9 149204 De Berti Eros 1967 S Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 91 / 91 / 94 / 94 370 8

10 137773 Manenti Silverio 1960 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 92 / 94 / 88 / 95 369 5

11 719075 Daldini Tiziano 1968 S Tesserete - Club Pistola 91 / 92 / 88 / 89 360 1

12 683230 Hälg Petra 1977 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 92 / 90 / 94 / 83 359 2

13 140091 Veglio Gigliola 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 92 / 88 / 89 / 89 358 4

14 252079 Gaspar Américo 1973 S Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 87 / 89 / 91 / 91 358 3

15 283260 Lupi Barbara 1985 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 85 / 92 / 90 / 90 357 5

16 632501 Mettler Micha 1998 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 90 / 86 / 90 / 90 356 4

17 137686 Butti Claudio 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 90 / 84 / 94 356 3

18 715959 Cattaneo Mariagrazia 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 90 / 88 / 91 355 3

19 921832 Delfoc Michele 1973 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 87 / 92 / 87 354 4

20 149230 Giussani - Kempf Sigrid 1962 SA Chiasso - Società Liberi Tiratori 84 / 90 / 92 / 87 353 6

21 117159 Solari Simone 1976 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 88 / 83 / 91 / 91 353 5

22 184932 Canepa Giampietro 1977 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 86 / 89 / 90 / 86 351 2

23 542551 Holdener Andreas 1990 E Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 88 / 88 / 87 / 85 348 3

24 308280 Schyrr Monika 1964 SA Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 84 / 88 / 87 / 89 348 2

Maestria PAC 2019 - Faido Carabinieri Faidesi

5 di 15



# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

25 124450 Veglio Roberto 1970 S Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 90 / 85 / 84 / 89 348 1

26 114040 Büttiker Urs 1961 SA Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 85 / 84 / 89 / 90 348 0

27 119022 Albertolli Nivardo 1964 SA Tesserete - Club Pistola 89 / 83 / 88 / 86 346 2

28 119062 Müller Ralph 1962 SA Taverne - Società Tiratori del Vedeggio 84 / 90 / 86 / 84 344 1

29 137867 Heeb Wendelin 1960 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 89 / 85 / 85 / 83 342 1

30 147551 Guscetti Marzio 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 80 / 84 / 88 / 89 341 3

31 463842 Giovannini Martino 1971 S Tesserete - Club Pistola 78 / 85 / 87 / 87 337 2

32 747424 Hoehle Dominik 1975 E Tesserete - Club Pistola 86 / 81 / 86 / 83 336 2

33 525830 Zäch Brigitte 1972 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 87 / 83 / 84 / 82 336 0

34 137916 Petillo Cosmo 1962 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 75 / 85 / 89 335 3

35 935744 Ugolini Gianluca 1971 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 83 / 85 / 85 / 82 335 1

36 946266 Süssli Marco 1961 SA Lugano - Società Civici Carabinieri 82 / 84 / 83 / 82 331 2

37 144927 Solari Barbara 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 78 / 79 / 86 / 87 330 1

38 871482 Scalvinoni Mariagrazia 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 85 / 85 / 82 / 77 329 0

39 921833 Gobbi Barbara 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 87 / 80 / 82 / 78 327 3

40 889263 Appelt Manfred 1963 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 79 / 81 / 83 / 84 327 1

41 830005 Libertino Giuseppe 1964 SA Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 77 / 83 / 85 / 80 325 0

42 289999 Macchi Mauro 1976 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 61 / 70 / 87 / 77 295 0
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Miglior V / VS

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 184929 Abt Markus 1957 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 91 / 93 / 93 / 93 370 7

2 121809 Dietschi Theo 1959 V Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 93 / 95 / 91 / 91 370 3

3 147439 Marcionelli Roberto 1955 V Tesserete - Club Pistola 92 / 91 / 91 / 91 365 4

4 108650 Girardello Gianni 1946 VS Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 90 / 90 / 92 / 91 363 7

5 125059 Aufdermauer Richard 1958 V Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 90 / 94 / 91 / 87 362 5

6 173675 Lucchini Lorenzo 1959 V Tesserete - Club Pistola 91 / 89 / 88 / 92 360 4

7 190142 Ulrich Hugo 1952 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 89 / 87 / 91 / 92 359 3

8 150319 Marazza Cédric 1958 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 91 / 86 / 89 / 92 358 4

9 154618 Wyss Ruedi 1948 VS Richterswil - Pistolen- und Revolverklub 86 / 86 / 82 / 83 337 2

10 811727 Vanoni Gianna 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 74 / 85 / 85 / 88 332 0

11 119061 Caracoi Giuseppe 1948 VS Tesserete - Club Pistola 85 / 73 / 85 / 88 331 3

12 137914 Pellegrini Renato 1958 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 71 / 83 / 88 / 86 328 3

13 717735 Stanzione Angelo 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 85 / 77 / 85 / 80 327 1
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Miglior Donna

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 853113 Angemi Elena 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 92 / 92 / 91 / 89 364 6

2 683230 Hälg Petra 1977 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 92 / 90 / 94 / 83 359 2

3 140091 Veglio Gigliola 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 92 / 88 / 89 / 89 358 4

4 283260 Lupi Barbara 1985 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 85 / 92 / 90 / 90 357 5

5 715959 Cattaneo Mariagrazia 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 90 / 88 / 91 355 3

6 149230 Giussani - Kempf Sigrid 1962 SA Chiasso - Società Liberi Tiratori 84 / 90 / 92 / 87 353 6

7 968581 Solari Fabiola 2008 U13 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 89 / 87 / 90 / 82 348 5

8 308280 Schyrr Monika 1964 SA Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 84 / 88 / 87 / 89 348 2

9 676303 Veglio Lisa 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 85 / 86 / 81 / 89 341 3

10 525830 Zäch Brigitte 1972 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 87 / 83 / 84 / 82 336 0

11 811727 Vanoni Gianna 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 74 / 85 / 85 / 88 332 0

12 144927 Solari Barbara 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 78 / 79 / 86 / 87 330 1

13 871482 Scalvinoni Mariagrazia 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 85 / 85 / 82 / 77 329 0

14 921833 Gobbi Barbara 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 87 / 80 / 82 / 78 327 3
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Generale con appoggio

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 100648 Esposito Flavio 1954 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 96 / 100 / 97 293 13

2 139457 Soldati Ennio 1949 VS Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 96 / 98 / 99 293 8

3 312092 Guscetti Daniele 1964 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 99 / 96 / 97 292 11

4 124803 Jurietti Enzo 1952 V Airolo - Unione Tiratori del Gottardo 98 / 97 / 96 291 14

5 137682 Biermann Michel 1952 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 95 / 99 / 97 291 10

6 173158 Bernasconi Renato 1945 VS Lugano - Società Civici Carabinieri 97 / 96 / 96 289 9

7 817691 Stefanini Simone 1962 SA Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 93 / 97 / 96 286 6

8 101424 Käser Peter 1953 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 94 / 95 / 96 285 10

9 139414 Gianella Maurizio 1957 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 95 / 94 / 93 282 9

10 303396 Bonoli Andrea 1959 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 93 / 96 / 93 282 7

11 173859 Tettamanti Dario 1951 V Lugano - Società Civici Carabinieri 91 / 93 / 97 281 7

12 811726 Vanoni Ennio 1950 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 90 / 94 / 96 280 7

13 127435 Robbiani Guido 1946 VS Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 91 / 90 / 97 278 6

14 152835 Kaufmann Carmen 1961 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 93 / 89 / 94 276 3

15 173374 Guglielmetti Mauro 1954 V Lugano - Società Civici Carabinieri 92 / 89 / 93 274 4

16 103939 Neumann Werner 1956 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 89 / 94 / 91 274 4

17 127429 Mombelli Franco 1934 VS Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 89 / 91 / 89 269 5

18 137919 Snider Enrico 1947 VS Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 90 / 89 267 3

19 134539 Bruni Nello 1950 V Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 85 / 85 / 90 260 3
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Piumogna

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 101467 Saladin Matthias 1973 S Büren SO - Pistolenclub 97 / 95 192 6

2 148708 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 95 / 96 191 6

3 131503 Zäch Roland 1968 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 96 / 95 191 5

4 280532 Weber Adrian 1964 SA Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 96 / 93 189 3

5 315267 Ferrari Davide 1996 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 92 / 95 187 3

6 184929 Abt Markus 1957 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 92 / 94 186 2

7 676304 Veglio Luca 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 91 / 91 182 3

8 715959 Cattaneo Mariagrazia 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 96 / 86 182 1

9 147551 Guscetti Marzio 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 90 / 91 181 2

10 137686 Butti Claudio 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 89 / 90 179 2

11 252079 Gaspar Américo 1973 S Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 87 / 92 179 2

12 190142 Ulrich Hugo 1952 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 90 / 88 178 2

13 137773 Manenti Silverio 1960 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 90 / 88 178 2

14 119062 Müller Ralph 1962 SA Taverne - Società Tiratori del Vedeggio 92 / 85 177 2

15 137916 Petillo Cosmo 1962 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 89 / 88 177 2

16 736642 Castelli Ivan 2003 U17 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 90 / 86 176 1

17 965672 Lehmann Janek 2008 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 91 / 83 174 0

18 811727 Vanoni Gianna 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 89 / 84 173 2

19 853113 Angemi Elena 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 84 / 89 173 1

20 830005 Libertino Giuseppe 1964 SA Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 85 / 87 172 3

21 137914 Pellegrini Renato 1958 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 85 / 86 171 1

22 144927 Solari Barbara 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 84 / 86 170 2

23 717735 Stanzione Angelo 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 79 / 83 162 2

24 542551 Holdener Andreas 1990 E Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 79 / 83 162 1
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# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

25 935704 Angemi Elisa 2011 U10 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 73 / 85 158 0
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Piumogna con appoggio

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 100648 Esposito Flavio 1954 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 98 / 98 196 9

2 139414 Gianella Maurizio 1957 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 97 / 99 196 7

3 312092 Guscetti Daniele 1964 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 97 / 97 194 9

4 139457 Soldati Ennio 1949 VS Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 96 / 98 194 8

5 124803 Jurietti Enzo 1952 V Airolo - Unione Tiratori del Gottardo 97 / 97 194 8

6 137682 Biermann Michel 1952 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 96 / 96 192 6

7 303396 Bonoli Andrea 1959 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 98 / 90 188 8

8 811726 Vanoni Ennio 1950 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 93 / 93 186 4
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Faido Maestria + Piumogna

# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

1 280532 Weber Adrian 1964 SA Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 95 / 95 / 94 / 94 / 96 / 93 567 12

2 131503 Zäch Roland 1968 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 93 / 95 / 95 / 93 / 96 / 95 567 12

3 148708 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 94 / 92 / 95 / 94 / 95 / 96 566 16

4 101467 Saladin Matthias 1973 S Büren SO - Pistolenclub 93 / 93 / 95 / 90 / 97 / 95 563 13

5 315267 Ferrari Davide 1996 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 91 / 94 / 96 / 94 / 92 / 95 562 13

6 184929 Abt Markus 1957 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 91 / 93 / 93 / 93 / 92 / 94 556 9

7 137773 Manenti Silverio 1960 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 92 / 94 / 88 / 95 / 90 / 88 547 7

8 676304 Veglio Luca 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 90 / 89 / 88 / 92 / 91 / 91 541 7

9 736642 Castelli Ivan 2003 U17 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 91 / 89 / 91 / 91 / 90 / 86 538 8

10 853113 Angemi Elena 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 92 / 92 / 91 / 89 / 84 / 89 537 7

11 190142 Ulrich Hugo 1952 V Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 89 / 87 / 91 / 92 / 90 / 88 537 5

12 252079 Gaspar Américo 1973 S Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 87 / 89 / 91 / 91 / 87 / 92 537 5

13 715959 Cattaneo Mariagrazia 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 90 / 88 / 91 / 96 / 86 537 4

14 137686 Butti Claudio 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 90 / 84 / 94 / 89 / 90 535 5

15 147551 Guscetti Marzio 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 80 / 84 / 88 / 89 / 90 / 91 522 5

16 119062 Müller Ralph 1962 SA Taverne - Società Tiratori del Vedeggio 84 / 90 / 86 / 84 / 92 / 85 521 3

17 137916 Petillo Cosmo 1962 SA Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 86 / 75 / 85 / 89 / 89 / 88 512 5

18 542551 Holdener Andreas 1990 E Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 88 / 88 / 87 / 85 / 79 / 83 510 4

19 811727 Vanoni Gianna 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 74 / 85 / 85 / 88 / 89 / 84 505 2

20 144927 Solari Barbara 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 78 / 79 / 86 / 87 / 84 / 86 500 3

21 137914 Pellegrini Renato 1958 V Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 71 / 83 / 88 / 86 / 85 / 86 499 4

22 830005 Libertino Giuseppe 1964 SA Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 77 / 83 / 85 / 80 / 85 / 87 497 3

23 717735 Stanzione Angelo 1955 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 85 / 77 / 85 / 80 / 79 / 83 489 3

24 218955 Sunko Darko 1961 SA Buchs SG - Pistolenschützen 97 / 93 / 96 / 95 381 10
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# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

25 129341 Stefani Paul 1970 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 94 / 95 / 94 / 95 378 3

26 110257 Moraz Oliver 1965 S Hirzel - Schützenverein 96 / 92 / 93 / 90 371 10

27 149204 De Berti Eros 1967 S Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 91 / 91 / 94 / 94 370 8

28 121809 Dietschi Theo 1959 V Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 93 / 95 / 91 / 91 370 3

29 147439 Marcionelli Roberto 1955 V Tesserete - Club Pistola 92 / 91 / 91 / 91 365 4

30 108650 Girardello Gianni 1946 VS Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 90 / 90 / 92 / 91 363 7

31 125059 Aufdermauer Richard 1958 V Küssnacht - Pistolenschützen am Rigi 90 / 94 / 91 / 87 362 5

32 173675 Lucchini Lorenzo 1959 V Tesserete - Club Pistola 91 / 89 / 88 / 92 360 4

33 719075 Daldini Tiziano 1968 S Tesserete - Club Pistola 91 / 92 / 88 / 89 360 1

34 683230 Hälg Petra 1977 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 92 / 90 / 94 / 83 359 2

35 150319 Marazza Cédric 1958 V Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 91 / 86 / 89 / 92 358 4

36 140091 Veglio Gigliola 1975 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 92 / 88 / 89 / 89 358 4

37 283260 Lupi Barbara 1985 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 85 / 92 / 90 / 90 357 5

38 632501 Mettler Micha 1998 E Sargans - Pistolenschützen 90 / 86 / 90 / 90 356 4

39 921832 Delfoc Michele 1973 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 88 / 87 / 92 / 87 354 4

40 149230 Giussani - Kempf Sigrid 1962 SA Chiasso - Società Liberi Tiratori 84 / 90 / 92 / 87 353 6

41 117159 Solari Simone 1976 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 88 / 83 / 91 / 91 353 5

42 184932 Canepa Giampietro 1977 E Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 86 / 89 / 90 / 86 351 2

43 968581 Solari Fabiola 2008 U13 Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 89 / 87 / 90 / 82 348 5

44 308280 Schyrr Monika 1964 SA Bellinzona - Società Carabinieri della città 84 / 88 / 87 / 89 348 2

45 124450 Veglio Roberto 1970 S Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 90 / 85 / 84 / 89 348 1

46 114040 Büttiker Urs 1961 SA Oberbuchsiten - Schützenverein 85 / 84 / 89 / 90 348 0

47 119022 Albertolli Nivardo 1964 SA Tesserete - Club Pistola 89 / 83 / 88 / 86 346 2

48 137867 Heeb Wendelin 1960 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 89 / 85 / 85 / 83 342 1

49 676303 Veglio Lisa 2002 U19 Biasca - Tiratori Aria Compressa Blenio 85 / 86 / 81 / 89 341 3

50 154618 Wyss Ruedi 1948 VS Richterswil - Pistolen- und Revolverklub 86 / 86 / 82 / 83 337 2
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# Licenza Cognome Nome Anno Cat. Società Punti Tot. C

51 463842 Giovannini Martino 1971 S Tesserete - Club Pistola 78 / 85 / 87 / 87 337 2

52 747424 Hoehle Dominik 1975 E Tesserete - Club Pistola 86 / 81 / 86 / 83 336 2

53 525830 Zäch Brigitte 1972 S Sargans - Pistolenschützen 87 / 83 / 84 / 82 336 0

54 935744 Ugolini Gianluca 1971 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 83 / 85 / 85 / 82 335 1

55 853109 Della Bella Andrea 2007 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 84 / 80 / 90 / 79 / 0 / 0 333 5

56 119061 Caracoi Giuseppe 1948 VS Tesserete - Club Pistola 85 / 73 / 85 / 88 331 3

57 946266 Süssli Marco 1961 SA Lugano - Società Civici Carabinieri 82 / 84 / 83 / 82 331 2

58 871482 Scalvinoni Mariagrazia 1977 E Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 85 / 85 / 82 / 77 329 0

59 921833 Gobbi Barbara 1968 S Faido - Società Carabinieri Faidesi 87 / 80 / 82 / 78 327 3

60 889263 Appelt Manfred 1963 SA Rüthi-Lienz - Pistolenschützen 79 / 81 / 83 / 84 327 1

61 903251 Giovannini Dennis 2002 U19 Tesserete - Club Pistola 71 / 79 / 82 / 81 313 0

62 289999 Macchi Mauro 1976 E Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 61 / 70 / 87 / 77 295 0

63 965672 Lehmann Janek 2008 U13 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 91 / 83 174 0

64 935704 Angemi Elisa 2011 U10 Mendrisio - Società di Tiro la Mendrisiense 73 / 85 158 0
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